                                 AIC2354
1A Synchronous PWM/PSM Step-Down
 DC/DC Converter
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center                                                                                  DS-2354G-02 20111101
3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I , Science Park , Hsinchu 300, Taiwan , R.O.C                                               TEL:
886-3-5772500                          FAX: 886-3-5772510                 www.analog.com.tw         1
 FEATURES
 2.5V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range

   2
Fig. 2 Adjustable Step-Down DC/DC Converter
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: AIC2354-33GV5TR
  3.3V Output Version,
in  SOT-23-5  Green Package
& Tape & Reel Packing  Type
AIC2354GV5TR
  Ad justab le Version,
in  SOT-23-5  Green Package
& Tape & Reel Packing  Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
VOUT
GND  EN
3 21
4  5
LX
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
V5: SOT-23-5
DA: DFN-6L(2x2)
G: Green Package
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
     DEFAULT: Adj.
                 10: 1.0V
                 12: 1.2V
                 15: 1.5V
                 18: 1.8V
                 33: 3.3V
Fixed version
TOP VIEW
FB
GND EN
3  21
4 5
LX
Adjustable version
VIN
VIN
S OT-23-5
SO T-23-5
DFN-6L (2x2) TOP VIEW
1 2  3
6 5 4
NC VIN EN
LX GND  /FB
VOUT
AIC2354-XX X XX  XX
  AIC2354
   3
 ORDERING INFORMATION (Continuous)
 Marking (Fixed Version)
Part No. Marking
AIC2354-10GV5 GZ10G
AIC2354-12GV5 GZ12G
AIC2354-15GV5 GZ15G
AIC2354-18GV5 GZ18G
AIC2354-33GV5 GZ33G
AIC2354-10GDA HQ10G
AIC2354-12GDA HQ12G
AIC2354-15GDA HQ15G
AIC2354-18GDA HQ18G
AIC2354-33GDA HQ33G
 Marking (Adjustable Version)
Part No. Marking
AIC2354GV5 2354G
AIC2354GDA 2354A
  AIC2354
   4
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS